15	C- Purus
First Information of	fa congrizable covid reported under section 954 Cr. F.C. at PS.
Twella.	Sub Oliver - Thalda PS Jay PW7 Yest-2022 FIR No. 171/22 Date 25/14
Ad	Gactions 349/411/414 BAC Sections
Act	Sections
General Diary Referen	1359 Time - 14-15 18-
Occurrence of Offence	Day - Friday Date - 25/11/22 Time - 13-65 To 13.30 H'
Information received Di	at - 25/4/22 Time - 14.15 M - GD No. 1.359 at the P. S
	Typped.
ace of Occumence: a	Menon Des Tichence From PS - Appx 15 Km. North/East from PS.
Address At X.Q.S	thattand Strategic Point at Thankhand Bonder, on furully Balkano fitch
Koad NH 32	thattand Strategic point at Thenkhand Bonder, on furulla Belkano Pitch.  Junder Jexfur 23. Denne - JL Na - 75 Anchal IV.
in case origina minera	ser-care station insumessment? 5 District
implainent/Informant	
- Nago	endra Nath Das,
and a property	STO. Lt. Nityanando Das
late / Year or Dann	58 Jos (approx) d) Nationality - Indian.
ucress	JOY TWI POLICE STATION MEN - PUMULO
the see the water to be a policy	Loanumanovnyaccus addiniculi padiculars
tach separate strast, i	
	1) Shankar Kumar of Kapil yader of rillage - Bhanash.
	PS - Athanast.
	P.S - Akhabanpur . DIST - NOWada - State - Bihar.
	of Track
	27 - Oisner of the Track JH 10BP - 3873)
	J4 10BP - 3873
	oring by the complainant informant.  Discussions (Atlant squarate sheet if required): - 01 (one) Track laded with
	Leal approx 25 TN Coal
	Court Dept top 25 IN Coal
de value of proposition	didentinuohusi :
quest report (1)	
	screte special madrined)
a a a real training	
	The Original Typed of Complaint of the Complainant
	Which is Treated as PIR is attacked Lear with.
	as PIR is attacked Lear with.
	as PIR is attacked Lear with.
tion taken: Since the a	
dion taken : Since the a	tions report reveals commission of offence(s) dis 339 411 A14. 926
	the per Kind order of the Textile Pl
Slaved the	As per Kind ander a He Jey Par PS-
Slaved the	As per Kind ander a He Jey Par PS-
Slaved the	As per Kind ander a He Jey Pur PS-
Slaved the	As per Kind and a separate formation of offence of our server ser
Slaved the	As per Kind and a separate fande.  10 lake up the companion of process of the complainant free of cost.
Stored the	As per Kind and a separate formation of offence of our server ser
Stored the	As per Kind and a separate formation of offence of our server of the ser
Slaved the	As per Kind and a Me Jerfun PS.  To lake up the composition of offence of the Complainant free of cost
istered the case and to gation/transferred to P mplainant/informant, a	As per Kind and a Me Jerfun PS.  To lake up the composition of offence of the Complainant free of cost
Slaved the	The per Kind and a Me Jey Risk Plande.  As per Kind and a Me Jey Risk Plande.  To take up the control of period and a copy given to the Complainant Informant free of coet.  Synamure of the Officer in Charge Police his period in Charge.  Many MAHADEB RANA JOYPUR P.S.



Ref: Joypur PS GDE No-1314 Dated- 24/11/2022.

Sir,

In producing here with 01 accused person namely Shankar Kumar (45 yrs) S/o-Kapil Yadav of Vill-Bhanail PS-Akhabarpur Dist-Nowada State-Bihar (Driver of track No-JH10BP-3873) along with seized articles i.e. 01 (one) track having Registration No- JH10BP-3873 loaded with approx 25 TN coal, also taken sample of 05 kg from the truck, to the effect that I, SI Nagendranath Das along with C/-997 Rajkumar Bauri, C/-1356 Rajib Kundu & NVF/-860 Suryakanta Mahato all of Joypur PS Dist-Purulia vide CC No-4040/22 Dated-24/11/2022 were engaged in Naka checking duty at Kathaltard strategic point at Jharkhand Border on Purulia-Bokaro Pitch Road (NH-32) under Joypur PS Dist-Purulia and found the above noted track was coming from Bokaro side via NH-32 towards Kathaltard on seeing the Naka Checking party stop the Track and found that loaded huge quantity of illegal coal, he tried to fled away, after hot chase we able to apprehended 01 person. On being asked he disclosed his name and address as noted above. On interrogation he stated that he will sell illegal coal at any place of Purulia district. On demand he failed to produce any valid papers in respect of possessing selling of coal. So it is reasonable to believe that the driver & owner of the above noted track collected the said coal either by theft or by any other fraudulent means from anywhere and transporting the same to earn money for wrongful gains. As such, there is every reason to believe that the above noted track transporting coal illegally. So I seized the same under proper seizure list in between 13:05 hrs to 13:25 hrs on 25/11/2022 & label duly signed by witnesses after taking sample of 05 kg coal from the track. During further interrogation he confessed his guilt as such I arrested him today 25/11/2022 at 13:30 hrs as the accused person is liable for prosecution U/S-379/411/414 IPC.

I therefore pray before you, kindly lodge an FIR against the owner of the Track JH10BP-3873 and arrested accused driver Shankar Kumar (45 yrs) S/o-Kapil Yadav of Vill-Bhanail PS-Akhabarpur Dist-Nowada State-Bihar (Driver of track No-JH10BP-3873) as per law and arrange for its investigation.

Inspector-in-charge JOYPUR P.S

Oist.-Purulia(W.B '

Yours faithfully,

Received on 25/11/22 at 14:15/ms and stroked joypour P.s. resters -17/22 dt. -25/11/22 W.S-379/411/414 TPC.

(NAGENDRANATH DAS) SI of Police Joypur P.S. Dist-Purulia Date-25/11/2022